# EUROPE OFFICE WAGGGS BUREAU EUROPE AMGE

RUE DE L'INDUSTRIE 10
B-1000 BRUSSELS, BELGIUM
TEL + 32 2 893 2420

EMAIL: europe@.wagggs.org



# WOSM - EUROPEAN REGIONAL OFFICE OMMS - BUREAU REGIONAL EUROPEEN

Rue Henri-Christine 5. P.O. Box 327
CH-1211 GENEVA 4, SWITZERLAND
TEL + 41 22 705 11 00 - Fax + 41 22 705 11 09

EMAIL: europe@scout.org

### **Joint Conference Circular 2**

To: International Commissioners in the Europe Region WAGGGS and the European Scout Region of WOSM

5 January 2016

Dear friends

## Call for Agenda Items for the Joint Conference

We are pleased to open the call for Agenda Items for the next European Guide and Scout Conference which commences on 17 June 2016 in Melsomvik, Norway.

Please be advised that the deadline for submission is 16 February 2016 which will enable your requests to be incorporated into the Agenda of the next Joint Conference.

Please made your submissions to both Regional Offices at <a href="mailto:europe@wagqgs.org">europe@scout.org</a> and <a href="mailto:europe@scout.org">europe@scout.org</a>

### **Rules of Procedure**

Please find attached the Rules of Procedure proposed for the 15<sup>th</sup> European Guide and Scout Conference as approved at the European Joint Committee Meeting in Athens, Greece, on 22 November 2015.

If you wish to propose amendments to the Rules of Procedure, please do so in writing to the two Regional Offices at <a href="mailto:europe@wagggs.org">europe@wagggs.org</a> and <a href="mailto:europe@scout.org">europe@scout.org</a> no later than 16 March 2016.

The Rules of Procedure will be adopted – as amended if required – at the first Joint session on 17 June 2016.

Kind regards.

Yours sincerely,

Sarah Wong Regional Director

and Wong

**Europe Region WAGGGS** 

David McKee, Regional Director, European Scout Region



